L15000/aa479

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	Iress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
		:
W15-41	1393	

Office Use Only



300274073673

06/23/15--01006--013 **160.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



1#

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: Layre Logistics LLC Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
Jessica Chambers Name of Person
Layne Logistics LLC Firm/Company
1801 Druke Aue. Unit A
City/State and Zip Code donald_cottence concast. not E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee \$\$155.00 Filing Fee \$\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 29, 2015

JESSICA CHAMBERS 1801 DRAKE AVE. UNIT A PANAMA CITY, FL 32405

SUBJECT: LAYNE LOGISTICS LLC

Ref. Number: W15000044393

We have received your document for LAYNE LOGISTICS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A corporation may not serve as its own registered agent. Please designate an individual or another active entity filed or registered with this office, having a Florida street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 015A00013617

APPROVEL AND FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is:		15 JUL 14	AH 7:31
(Must end v	with the words "Limited Liability Compa	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC."	SECRETARY TALLAHASSE	OF STATE ELFLORIDA
ARTICLE 11 - Address:	dress of the principal office of the Limit			
<u>Principa</u>	al Office Address:	Mailing A	ddress:	
1801 Drak	e Ave. UnitA Coy Fla.	San	<u>-e</u>	
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company and the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company another business entity with an action of the company and the compa	address of the registered agent are:	t. You must designate a	3	
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT	acceptable)	_	
	Papana City City State	F/a. 324 Zip	65	
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pro	gent and to accept service of process for a l hereby accept the appointment as regist ovisions of all statutes relating to the prop ligations of my position as registered ager	ered agent and agree to per and complete perforn	act in this capaci nance of my dutie	ity. 1

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2



Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
"MGR" = Manager	1801 Dray	HUMBERS PLUMBER
<u> </u>		
(Use attachment if necessary) RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date	offiling July 8, 2015	5 🚅 (OPTIONAL)
(Use attachment if necessary) RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speedate of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not make document's effective date on the Department of RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	nect the applicable statutory filing requ	
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speed date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not make document's effective date on the Department of RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	nect the applicable statutory filing requ	
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speed date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not me document's effective date on the Department of RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	neet the applicable statutory filing requot State's records.	nirements, this date will not be liste
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be speed attended of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not make document's effective date on the Department of RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a menual constitutes an affirmation I am aware that any false constitutes a third degree	nect the applicable statutory filing requ	ve of a member. the execution of this document facts stated herein are true. to the Department of State .S.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)